

मीलामा आज़ाद मेशजल उर्दू वृधिवर्सिटी केंग्रह केंग्रह केंग्रह का निवास MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY A Central University under Ministry of Educations

Government of India

EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION No. 67/2023 Dated : 16.06.2023

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, SATURDAY, JUNE 24, 2023

Applications in the prescribed format are invited for the following Non-Teaching posts on direct recruitment basis in the University:

- Regional Director 02 (01 UR, 01 SC) Asst. Regional Director - 04 (02-UR, 01-EWS, 01-OBC)
- (iii) Instructor Polytechnic (Civil Engineering) 01 SC
- (iv) Senior Technical Assistant -01 UR
- (v) Office Attendant -04 (02 UR, 02-OBC)

The detailed information of the above posts relating to qualification, experience, pay scales, reservation, link for submission of filling online application etc., can be obtained from the University website www.manuu.edu.in. Link to apply online https://manuunt.samarth.edu.in/

The last date for submission of online application is 07.07.2023.

Note: The last date for submission of online applications for teaching posts notified vide Employment Notification No.66/2023 dated 01.06.2023 has been extended till 08.07.2023 and further details can be obtained from the University website www.manuu.edu.in. Link to apply online https://curec.samarth.ac.in

Registrar

G2.

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT NARMADA, WATER RESOURCES, WATER SUPPLY AND KALPSAR DEPARTMENT ON LINE TENDER NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2023-24

In the name of Governor of Gujarat State, the Executive Engineer, Himatnagar Irrigation Division, Hadilpul Chhaparia, Himatnagar - 383 001 (Phone:02772-242710) invites tenders for the works of Providing Consultency Service for Detail Project Survey, Detail Project Reports with Complete upto tender procedure of Dobhada Lift Irrigation Seheme for filling the village tanks of Idar and Vadali Taluka from Sabarmati reservoir Project Tal Vadali Dist Sabarkantha Est. Cost of Rs. 68.68 lac (from contractor registered in appropriate Class in Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar department and/or Road and Building Department of Gujarat State

- 1. Tender download Dt.26/06/2023 to 10/07/2023 up to 18.00
- 2. Online tender submission Dt.26/06/2023 to 10/07/2023 up to 18.00 Hrs.
- 3. Submission of EMD, tender fee and other documents up to Dt.17/07/2023 upto 16.00 Hrs. (By Registered Post AD Speed Post only)
- Opening of tender on Dt.13/07/2023 at 12.00 Hrs.

For More information contact this office & see http://www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in website tender can be downloaded from website www.nwr.nprocure.com INF/HMT/120/2023



SECURITY PAPER MILL, NARMADAPURAM-461005 (M.P.) (A Unit of Security Printing & Minting Corporation of India Limited) Wholly Owned by Government of India Miniratna Category-I CPSE & ISO 9001 : 2015, 14001:2015, 45001:2018, 50001:2018 & IEC 17025:2017 Certified

CIN: U22213DL2006GOI144763, GSTIN: 23AAJCS6111J3ZE Tel. No.: 07574-255259, Fax No.: 07574-255170,

Email: gm.spm@spmcil.com, Website: http://spmnarmadapuram.spmcil.com Dated: 22.06.2023 Advt. No. 153

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Chief General Manager, Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (M.P.) Pin 461005 invites sealed tenders for following work/material purchase. Interested Manufactures/Suppliers may visit our website http://spmnarmadapuram.spmcil.com or http://eprocure.gov.in for detailed tender specifications/terms and conditions of tender enquiry.

Tender No.	Description of Material	Quantity	Last Date/Time for receipt of tenders
No. GeM/2023/ B/3569855 dated 14.06.2023	Upgradation of Deareator System (*)	AS PER GEM BID	14.07.2023 (Upto 17:00 Hrs)

*) Please visit Gem Portal http://gem.gov.in for details & submission of

Any updates, Corrigendum, etc against the above tenders shall be published on said website only. Those shall not be published in any other newspaper or media.

Manager (Material) For- Chief General Manager

RAILTEL (A Govt. of India Enterprise) CIN No L64202DL2000G0I107905

VSS/04, dated 23.06.2023 RailTel/Northern Region invites E-tenders for "Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Integration with Existing VSS Infra, Operation & Maintenance of IP based Video Surveillance System (VSS) at Railway Stations under Northern Region of RailTel for and on behalf of Indian Railways from Nirbhaya/Railway Fund". Tender Notice & tender nentsare available on www.railtelindia.com and can be downloaded from the e-tendering portal https://www.ireps.gov.in All future Addendum/Corrigendum will be uploaded on RailTel website & e-Tendering portal only.



No. CWC CO-ED0TC/28/2023-Tender Cell-CO Dated: 22.06.2023 Notice Inviting Tender

Tender Portal Last Date Description of Work & Bid No. & Time For Selection of a Bidder for Hiring An 03.07.2023 www.gem.gov.in Advertising Agency for Central Warehousing For more details, please visit our website www.cewacor.nic.in.

Tender Cell, Corporate Office, CWC

NFDC

NATIONAL FILM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise) 5th Floor, NMIC Building, NFDC - FD Complex, 24, Dr. Gopalrao Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai - 400 026, CIN - U92100MH1975GOI022994

Invites application for the following post on a Contractual basis for the period of one year

> GM - Media & Communication, New Delhi. Head - Information Technology, Mumbai

Apply online from 24th June 2023 to 7th July 2023 Interested candidates may visit www.nfdcindia.com for full details.

davp - 22105/12/0004/2324

adani

Adani Transmission Limited

Transmission

NOTICE OF 10[™] ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 10th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Adani Transmission Limited will be held on Wednesday, 19th July, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") pursuant to applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated 13rd April, 2020, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated 5rd May, 2020, General Circular No. 02/2021 dated 13th January, 2021, General Circular no. 21/2021 dated 14th December, 2021. General Circular no. 02/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 and General Circular no. 10/2022 dated 28th December 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD2/CIR/P/ 2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021, Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2022/0063 dated 13th May, 2022 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the 10" AGM.

Electronic copy of the Notice convening the 10th AGM, containing among others, procedure & instructions for e-voting and the Annual Report for the FY 2022-23 will be sent, in due course, to those Members whose e-mail ID is registered with the Company / Depository Participant.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address, are requested to register the same at the earliest:

a. In respect of shares held in demat form – with their depository participants (DPs);

b. In respect of shares held in physical form - (i) by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, with details of Folio number, and self-attested copy of PAN card at Link Intime India Private Limited, 5th Floor, 506-508, Amarnath Business Centre - 1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Off C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006 OR (ii) by sending email to ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in

Members holding shares in demat form can also send e-mail to aforesaid e-mail ID to register their e-mail address for the limited purpose of receiving the Notice of 10th AGM and the Annual Report for the FY 2022-23.

The Company will provide facility to Members to exercise their voting rights by electronic means. The instructions for joining the 10th AGM through VC/OAVM and the process of e-voting (including the manner in which Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address can cast their vote through e-voting), will form part of the Notice of 10" AGM.

Notice convening the 10th AGM and the Annual Report for the FY 2022-23 will also be available on the websites of the Company at www.adanitransmission.com and of the stock exchanges viz. BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com in due course. For, Adani Transmission Limited

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 23" June, 2023

Jaladhi Shukla Company Secretary

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram,

Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421, Gujarat, India Phone No.: +91-79-25557555 | Fax No.: +91-79-25557177

Website: www.adanitransmission.com | CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803

Admission to M.Sc. Biotechnology Programme



In partnership with THE UNIVERSITY of EDINBURGH

India's first & only Biotechnology University with strong focus on Innovation, Translational Research and Active-learning based Curriculum

admission.gbu.edu.in

Admission through GAT-B score (Monthly stipend of Rs. 5,000/-)

Medical Biotechnology

Environmental Biotechnology Industrial Biotechnology

Plant Biotechnology

Animal Biotechnology 25 students from each batch to be trained at the

GBU will offer 5000/- monthly as partial support against

University of Edinburgh, UK, funded by GBU

Apply Now the total cost of hostel accommodation arranged by GBU Admission Open





Gujarat Biotechnology University (GBU), Gujarat International Finance Tec (GIFT)-City, Gandhinagar- 382 355, Gujarat, INDIA.

adani

Adani Enterprises Limited

NOTICE OF 31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 31" Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Adani Enterprises Limited will be held on Tuesday, 18th July, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") pursuant to applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 20/2020 dated 5" May, 2020, 02/2021 dated 13" January, 2021, 21/2021 dated 14" December, 2021, 02/2022 dated 5" May, 2022 and 10/2022 dated 28" December 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021, SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2022/0063 dated 13th May, 2022 and SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5. 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars"), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the 31st AGM.

Electronic copy of the Notice convening the 31" AGM, containing among others, procedure & instructions for e-voting and the Annual Report for the FY 2022-23 will be sent, in due course, to those Members whose e-mail ID is registered with the Company / Depository

Members who have not registered their e-mail address, are requested to register the same at the earliest:

- a. In respect of shares held in demat form with their depository participants (DPs);
- b. In respect of shares held in physical form (i) by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, with details of Folio number, and self-attested copy of PAN card at Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Adani Enterprises Limited, 5th Floor, 506-508, Amarnath Business Centre - 1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Near St. Xavier's College Corner, Near St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006. OR (ii) by sending e-mail to ahmedabad @linkintime.co.in

Members holding shares in demat form can also send e-mail to aforesaid e-mail ID to register their e-mail address for the limited purpose of receiving the Notice of 31" AGM and the Annual Report for the FY 2022-23.

The Company will provide facility to Members to exercise their voting rights by electronic means. The instructions for joining the 31" AGM through VC/OAVM and the process of e-voting (including the manner in which Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address can cast their vote through e-voting), will form part of the Notice of 31st AGM.

Notice convening the 31" AGM and Annual Report for the FY 2022-23 will also be available on the websites of the Company at www.adanienterprises.com and of the stock exchanges viz. BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com in due course.

For, Adani Enterprises Limited

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 23" June, 2023

Jatin Jalundhwala Company Secretary & Joint President (Legal)

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle,

S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421, Gujarat, India Phone No.: +91-79-26565555 | Fax No.: +91-79-25555500

Website: www.adanienterprises.com | CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067

Vistaar Financial Services Pvt Ltd VISTAAR Registered Office: Plot No 59 & 60-23, 22nd Cross, 29th Main BTM 2nd Stage, Bengaluru 560076. www.vistaarfinance.com

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8 (1)] **POSSESSION NOTICE** (For Immovable Property) Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 12-04-2023 calling upon the Borrower(s) Mr/Mrs. Chanderkumar Kishanchand Thavani & Mr/Mrs Hemaben Chanderkumar Thavani to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs 20,29,448.86/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight and Paisa Eighty six Only) against Loan Account No. 0253SBML00364 as on 11-04-2023 along with future interest and other charges etc till

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 23 day of June of the year 2023.

actual payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited for an amount Rs. 20,78,944.79/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four and Seventy Nine Paisa Only) as on 19-06-2023 along with future interest and other charges etc till actual payment.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Description Of The Immovable Property: All the piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing Shop No. 306 on Third Floor admeasuring 26.71 Sq. Mtr. Carpet area and 32.98 Sq. Mtr. Super built up area construction property and in "K.S. Plaza (Mithaiwalu Delu)" situated on the land bearing city Survey No. 325, 326, 327, 328, 329, 330 all paiki in the sim of mouje Railwaypura Ward, Taluka City District Ahmedabad in the District of Ahmedabad and Registration Sub District of Ahmedabad-1 (City) within the following boundaries: East by: Road, West by: Shop No. 305, North by: Wall then Karnavati Plaza, South by: Shop No. 307.

Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd.

Ltd., Rajkot for an amount mentioned below and interest thereon due from 01/06/2023.

Borrower / Guarantor / Director / Partner

name & If Bank issue Public notice in News

Paper then date & News Paper Details

BORROWER(S): Ghelani Dimpal Sanjaybhai

GUARANTOR(S): Parkar Dineshbhai Dalpatram

Date: 23/06/2023 Place: Ahmedabad

Branch Name

Account No.

Jasdan

047079800000124

(SEC/4324)

Authorized Officer Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited

R.O. & H.O.: 'Arvindbhai Maniar Nagarik Sevalay', 150' Ring Road, Near Raiya Circle, Rajkot. Ph. 2555555

The undersigned being the authorized officer of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O. Rajkot under the Securitization and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 Section 13(2) and in exercise of powers

conferred under the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Issued a demand notice to the below mentioned borrowers

and Guarantors advising them to repay their bank dues mentioned in the notice with due interest thereon within 60 days from

the date of notice and as they have failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to them and the public in general that

the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred

on him under section 13(4) of SARFAESI ACT-2002, read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

for recovery of the secured debts. Following borrowers and Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned

not to deal with this property and any dealings with this property will be subject to the charge of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank

Mortgage Properties Description

(1) Immovable Property Situated in Rajkot Dist., Sub-Dist. Jasdan, Mauje Jasdan Village Non-Agri. land Converted into Residential Purpose land Revenue Survey No.579 Paiki Acre-1 Gutha-17 Plot No.25 Paiki East facing Site on North Side Space admeasuring

As per 13(2) Notice

Outstanding Amount

& Notice date

Rs.1,66,373=00

(As on 28/02/2023)

Notice Dt. 22/03/2023

Notice of Assignment/Transfer of Assets under IBC, 2016 M/s Exclusive Fibers Limited (in Liquidation)

CIN: U74999DL2004PLC125846 Regd. Off: 31/3203, Beadonpura, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005 iquidator's Office: Khandelwal Jain & Co., G - 8 & 9, Hans Bhawan 1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002

The assets of the Corporate Debtor are being offered for assignment on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". Offers are invited from investors for assignment/ transfer/sale of Not Readily Realizable

Assets (NRRA), under regulation 37A of IBBI Liquidation Process Regulations, 2016. The details of the assets offered for the assignment are as under: Assignment of all rights and interests of the Corporate Debtors, including the right of litigation, if any, in the pending proceedings before Hon'ble NCLT, Bench - II, New Delhi, in

respect of preferential transactions, undervalued transactions, extortionate credit transaction or fraudulent or wrongful trading in the manner specified under Regulation 37A of the Liquidation Process Regulations, any other rules, regulations, orders, circulars, directions or notifications or the like, issued pursuant to or under the IBC Code. Submission of, KYC Declaration and Annexures 24-06-2023 to 08-07-2023 08-07-2023 to 15-07-2023 Discussion Meeting/ Due Diligence

(Interested parties are requested to visit the office of the undersigned liquidator with prior intimation within working hours i.e from 12:30 PM to 05:30 PM) Last date to submit the offer 20-07-2023

nterested parties may sought further information or clarification by writing to the liquidator through email on akash@kjco.net or exclusivefibers.cirp@gmail.com. Please note that the assignment will be subject to the provisions of I&B Code, the regulations made thereunder, and the Process Information Document.

Akash Shinghal, Liquidato Place: Delhi

IBBI Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-N00137/2017-18/10279 Ph: +91-9868145676, Email: akash@kjco.net, exclusivefibers.cirp@gmail.com

Symbolic Possession Notice

(For Immovable Property)

Date of

Symbolic

21/06/2023

G2🕮



Admission Announcement for Post Graduate Diploma Courses in ICT domain for September 2023 Batch

C-DAC announces admission to the following career oriented full-time 24week courses for Graduates in Engineering (for selected streams) or MCA or Post Graduates in Science (for selected disciplines). For eligibility criteria and other details, visit acts.cdac.in

Post Graduate Diploma courses in ICT

PG Diploma in Advanced Computing (PG-DAC)

PG Diploma in Embedded Systems Design (PG-DESD)

PG Diploma in Big Data Analytics (PG-DBDA)

PG Diploma in IT Infrastructure, Systems & Security (PG-DITISS) PG Diploma in VLSI Design (PG-DVLSI)

PG Diploma in Internet of Things (PG-DIoT)

PG Diploma in Artificial Intelligence (PG-DAI)

PG Diploma in Mobile Computing (PG-DMC) PG Diploma in Advanced Secure Software Development (PG-DASSD)

PG Diploma in HPC System Administration (PG-DHPCSA)

PG Diploma in Cyber Security and Forensics (PG-DCSF)

PG Diploma in Geoinformatics (PG-DGi)

PG Diploma in Robotics and Allied Technologies (PG-DRAT) PG Diploma in Fintech and Blockchain Development (PG-DFDB)

National Common Campus Placement Programme (NCCPP) organised at Bengaluru, Hyderabad, Mumbai, Noida, Patna and Pune

Important Dates Last date of Online Registration JULY 05, 2023

companies in campus placements.

Course Highlights

placement records.

during the course.

days a week at most centers.

trends in the ICT industry.

and interview skills.

· Well established courses with excellent

8 hours per day theory + lab sessions on 6

Continuous lab and internal assessment

Courses designed and developed in

Syllabus regularly updated with the latest

Expert faculty from C-DAC and ICT industry

Tutorials, hands-on and projects meeting

Well equipped computer labs with internet

Centralized course-end examinations across

Special training on aptitude, communication

Excellent participation from top ICT

with widespread domain knowledge.

quality standards of the ICT industry.

C-DAC, academia and ICT industry.

consultation with the domain experts in

900 hours of Theory + Lab + project work.

C-DAC Common Admission Test C-CAT I: JULY 15, 2023 C-CAT II: JULY 16, 2023

Course Commencement

SEPTEMBER 08, 2023

Courses offered at: • Bengaluru • Bhubaneswar • Chennai • Guwahati • Hyderabad • Indore • Jaipur • Kochi • Kolkata Karad • Mumbai • Nagpur • Nashik • New Delhi • Noida • Patna • Pune • Silchar • Thiruvananthapuram For further details on Courses, Syllabus, C-CAT, Eligibility, Registration and Application, admission and delivery mode visit website www.cdac.in/acts.cdac.in









epaper.indianexpress.com

Dt. 23/06/2023, Rajkot. Authorized Officer, Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O., Recovery Department, Rajkot.

2015 in the name of Parkar Dineshbhai Dalpatbhai

area 26-71 Sq. Meter alongwith Residential house construction thereon acquired vide Regd. Sale Deed No.1912, Dated 01/07/ detailed analysis (2) All Stocks of goods, machinery furniture & fixtures, vehicles, computer etc. of the firm / company. ♦ The Indian EXPRESS

Outstanding

Amount as

1,69,750=00

Possession on 31-05-2023

"IMPORTANT"

acceptance of advertisin

copy, it is not possible to verify

Express (P) Limited cannot be neld responsible for such

contents, nor for any loss of

damage incurred as a result o

transactions with companies

advertising in its newspaper or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

before sending any monies o

entering into any agreement with advertisers or otherwise

acting on an advertisement in

indianexpress.com

arrive at a conclusion not an assumption

Inform your opinion with

any manner whatsoever.



